

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

GERTRUDE PATRICK,
PETITIONER,

CASE NO. SC11-1466
DCA CASE NO. 1D10-966

v.

LIONEL GATIEN, DO.,
AN INDIVIDUAL, AND
THOMAS E. ABBEY, D.O.,
AN INDIVIDUAL,
RESPONDENTS.

RESPONDENT THOMAS E. ABBEY, D.O.'S ANSWER BRIEF ON THE
MERITS

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL,
FIRST DISTRICT, STATE OF FLORIDA

MARKS GRAY, P.A.

/s/ Michael D. Kendall
Mary Bland Love, FB#0263281
Michael D. Kendall, FB#0379440
1200 Riverplace Blvd., Suite 800
Jacksonville, FL 32207
(904) 398-0900 / FAX 399-8440
Attorneys for Respondent
Thomas E. Abbey, D.O.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	-i-
TABLE OF CITATIONS AND AUTHORITIES	-ii-
DESIGNATION OF THE PARTIES AND RECORD.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT AND AUTHORITIES.....	5
I. STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	5
II. THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL CORRECTLY AFFIRMED SUMMARY JUDGMENT IN FAVOR OF APPELLEE ABBEY ON THE GROUNDS THAT THE STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS EXPIRED PRIOR TO THE FILING OF THE COMPLAINT.....	5
III. THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL’S DECISION DOES NOT DEPART FROM ESTABLISHED PRECEDENT.....	11
CONCLUSION.....	18
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	20
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	20

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES:	PAGES
<u>Boyd v. Becker</u> , 627 So. 2d 481, (Fla. 1993).....	16
<u>Burbank v. Kero</u> , 813 So. 2d 292 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2002)	7
<u>Cortes v. Williams</u> , 850 So. 2d 634 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2003)	2, 7, 8, 17
<u>Hankey v. Yarian</u> , 755 So. 2d 93 (Fla. 2000).....	7, 12
<u>Hillsborough County Hosp. Auth. v. Coffaro</u> , 829 So. 2d 862 (Fla. 2002).....	2, 4, 11, 12, 13, 14, 17, 18
<u>Kukral v. Mekras</u> , 679 So. 2d 278 (Fla. 1996).....	6, 7, 8
<u>Major League Baseball v. Morsani</u> , 790 So. 2d 1071 (Fla. 2001).....	5
<u>Novitsky v. Hards</u> , 589 So. 2d 404 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1991).....	4, 16, 18
<u>Patrick v. Gatien, et al</u> , 65 So. 3d 42 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2011).....	11, 13, 15
<u>Rothschild v. NME Hospitals, Inc.</u> , 707 So.2d 952 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1998)	7
<u>Tanner v. Hartog</u> , 618 So. 2d 177 (Fla. 1993).....	6

FLORIDA STATUTES:

Section 95.11(4)(b), Florida Statutes (2007)4, 5
Section 766.104(2), Florida Statutes (2007)3, 4, 5, 7, 8
Section 766.106(4), Florida Statutes (2007)3, 6, 8, 9
Section 766.203, Florida Statutes (2007).....7

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

Rule 1.650, Florida Rules of Civil Procedure.....8
